FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION F	O6 - 11 - 2003		
(Rev. 6-93)	6-6-6	d Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco			
	ing party(les)∰} J∰ -6	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Darko Coi	mpany, Inc. FINANCE SECTION	Name: Darko, Inc. Address: 230 Edison Boulevard Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2356		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of convey	vance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
X Assignme Security A Other	ent Merger Agreement Change of Name	<u>x</u> 110		
Execution Date:	May 2, 2003			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5 42 3/55 				
A. Patent Application	on No.(s) B. F	atent No.(s)		
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULI	A		
	Additional numbers a	tached? Yes X No		
5. Name and addre document should be	ss of party to whom correspondence concerning amailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	Edward G. Greive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber		X Enclosed		
Street Address: Fourth Floor, First National Tower		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456		Deposit Account Number:		
		<u>18-0987</u>		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Edward G. Greive Edward G. G. June 4, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
06/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000021 5423155				
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP			

PATENJcket No. DRK.C.US0009

REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0469

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,423,155	06/13/1995	Panel for Resurfacing Slat Walls
5,477,645	12/26/1995	Method of, and Panel for, Applying a Graphic Image to Slat Walls
5,606,834	03/04/1997	Method of, and Panel for, Applying a Graphic Image
Des. 384,108	09/23/1997	Flat Display Panel
Des. 383,795	09/16/1997	Convex Display Panel
Des. 389,194	01/13/1998	Concave Display Panel
Des. 383,796	09/16/1997	Horizontal Wave Display Panel
Des. 382,304	08/12/1997	Vertical Wave Display Panel
6,015,124	01/18/2000	Bracket Assembly for Carrying Signage for a Retail Display Fixture
6,161,708	12/19/2000	Merchandising Display System
6,226,910	05/08/2001	Merchandising Shelf Bracket
6,311,852	11/06/2001	Merchandising Fixture and Shelf Divider System Therefor
6,315,258	11/13/2001	Merchandise Display Bracket
6,318,684	11/20/2001	Flip-Up Valance for Merchandising Fixture
U.S. Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Title
10/279,256	10/25/2002	Point of Purchase Display System

Docket No. DRK.C.US0009

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Patent Rights is made by and between **Darko Company**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 2300 Edison Boulevard, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2356, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and **Darko**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, with an office and principal place of business at 2300 Edison Boulevard, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-2356, hereinafter designated as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patents and Application listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter designated as "Patent Rights and Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Patent Rights and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and Inventions and any Letters Patents reissued therefrom, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

Docket No. DRK.C.US0009

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0471 Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Patent Rights and Inventions, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this ______ day of 2003.

Dark<mark>o</mark> Company, Inc

Dan A. Rinkella

)ss

President

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF SUMMIT

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

Notary Public

EDWARE G. GRANE. Attorney at Law Notes y Public - State of Oxio

My Commission has no expiration date

Section 147.03 R. C.

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. DRK.C.US0009

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0472